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Dundalk - Floating Reserves

CGd:S7
BGd:S7

A [22.17]NOISY NEIGHBOURS
TR: Owner[22.17-DLK] 3 1 00Mr.Jim Robinson (Coalisland Tyrone) Wbebd.D.(King Elvis-Avenue Ana).Jun'24TPW €225

Dec13'25 76 400R    S6 T5 7.48 55 6th 19.50L/n SlAw,Blk 1 21.74 Sand DLK Captain 23.13
Dec5'25  75 400R    S8 T6 7.33 11 1st 6.75L Ld 1,drclr 22.17 Sand DLK Catunda Theo *22.17
Oct24'25 76 400R    ON2 T3 7.52 43 4th 14.25L SlAw,Blk 1 21.87 Sand DLK Don Rocco 22.87
Oct9'25  76 525T    T5 2.66 2nd 8L 29.91 Normal DLK Moss King 30.47
Sep27'25 78 325T    T5 0.00 11 2nd 0.00 M 18.58 Sand LFD Moss King 18.58

CGd:S7
BGd:S7

B [22.03]TREWMOUNT SUE
TR: Owner[22.03-DLK] 1 1 00Mr.Mervyn Watson (Dungannon Tyrone) Mbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Drumcove Rozy).Jun'24TPW €225

Dec19'25 62 400R    ON3 T6 7.52 11 1st 2.25L Ld1/2,FinWl 22.03 Sand DLK Kilgowan Chanel *22.03
Nov17'25 61 300T    T4 0.00 2nd 6L 17.08 Sand DRY Glasheen Bucko 17.50
Sep18'25 62 500T    T3 0.00 3rd 5L/sh 28.48 Sand DRY Trewmunt Slippy 28.84
Aug28'25 62 400T    T3 7.64 1st 1L 22.40 Sand DLK Copney Queen *22.40

CGd:S7
BGd:S7

C Late-Kilgowan PradaDRINANE PIPPA
TR: David Murray 3 1 11Mr.Padraic Rogers (Ballymote Sligo) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Kilgowan Pippa).Jan'24TPW €370

Jan2'26  73 525R    A7 T5 3.70 4444 3rd 10L BmpRu,RL 3 30.20 -.50 Slow 13/8MGRDeelish Beauty 30.40
Dec19'25 73 525R    A7 T5 3.63 5311 1st 6L Ld 2,StyOn 30.92 -.90 Slow 2/1 MGRDeelish Beauty *30.02
Dec13'25 73 525R    ON2 T4 3.70 4422 2nd 4L SlAw,FinWl 29.85 -.40 Slow 5/4 MGRBreffni Moe 29.73
Dec6'25  74 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 0.5L 31.42 -.80 Slow MGRKilgowan Chanel 30.65
Nov28'25 73 350T    T3 0.00 1st 1L M 19.86 -.20 Slow MGRKilgowan Chanel *19.66

CGd:A5
BGd:A5

D TAIL OR SWIFT
TR: Barry Clancy[29.32-SPK] 3 0 01The-Barrystown-Wheelies-Syn (Swords) Ibd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Illa Tahin).May'24TPW €600

Dec18'25 58 525R    A5 T1 2.28 5466 6th 9.00L/hd/StbTp,NvSh 29.60 -.20 Slow 2/1 SPK Aussie Princess 30.05
Dec11'25 58 525R    A4 T6 2.22 2234 5th 16.00L BlkRu,M-R 29.17 -.40 Slow 7/4 SPK Yacht Dreamer 29.89
Nov13'25 60 525R    ON3 T2 2.15 2112 2nd 1.50L Ld 2,EvCh 29.22 Sand 5/1 SPK Now Were Flyin 29.32
Oct24'25 61 525T    T2 0.00 1st 3L M 30.20 Sand NWBAviendha *30.20
Oct2'25  58 350T    T2 0.00 1st 2L 19.56 Sand SPK Rolo Twirl *19.56

CGd:A6
BGd:A5

E [29.65]FERCULLEN DODGE
TR: Owner[29.65-DLK] 5 0 21Mr.James Stafford (Garristown Dublin) Ibk.D.(Coolavanny Calvn-Fergus Lady).Feb'24TPW €205

Dec13'25 75 525R    A5 T5 2.72 6666 6th 18.25L/s Crd 2,Blk 2 29.56 Sand DLK Besties Girl 30.85
Nov29'25 74 525R    A7 T5 0.00 2nd 6.50L 29.20 Sand DLK Avenue Cove 29.65
Oct25'25 74 525R    A7 T5 0.00 4th 5L/sh SlAw,BBlk 2 30.13 Sand DLK Thriller 30.49
Sep19'25 77 400R    S7 T3 7.69 53 3rd 8L SlAw,RnOn 21.87 Sand DLK Keikes Blossom 22.43
Aug8'25  78 400R    ON2 T2 0.00 44 3rd 14.75L EvAw,RnOn 21.18 Sand DLK Early Payout 22.21

CGd:A6
BGd:A5

F [29.50]Late-Wildcat CillaSHELONE SKY
TR: Owner[29.50-DLK] 10 1 11Patrick Sheehy/Patrick Malone (Ardee Lou Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Skywalker Cilla).Nov'23TPW €435

Dec6'25  52 525R    A5 T2 2.69 3332 2nd 6L VSlaw,ClrRn 29.41 Sand DLK Courtlough Lass 29.83
Nov22'25 52 525R    A5 T1 0.00 5544 4th 7.50L SlAw,Blk 2 29.10+.20 Fast DLK Carrickhill Matt 29.82
Oct25'25 53 525R    A5 T4 0.00 4th 3L/sh/hd SlAw,Bmp 1 29.27 Sand DLK Piercefield Jet 29.50
Oct11'25 53 525R    A6 T1 0.00 1111 1st 5.75L EvAw,Ld1/2 29.53 Sand DLK Pink Skye *29.53
Jul11'25 54 525R    A5 T2 2.75 4454 5th 6.00L/sh RL 2,RlRi 29.25 Sand DLK Relegate 29.68

CGd:S6
BGd:S3

G [21.98]LYON
TR: Owner[21.98-DLK] 20 1 34Miss Shauna Higgins (Newry Down) Mbe.B.(Malachi-Pennys Lauren).Nov'22TPW €160

Dec19'25 56 525R    A5 T5 2.66 3333 2nd 6.00L ChlBS,AHand 29.28 Sand DLK Gwan Ar Tina 29.70
Dec13'25 56 525R    A4 T6 17.13 2nd 11.00L ChlRu,FinWl 29.20+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Blackstone Fifi 30.17
Apr5'25  55 335R    S3 T4 6.83 4th 3.25L LckEP,RnOn 18.12+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Blastoff Antony 18.50
Mar1'25  55 335R    S5 T4 6.69 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 18.24+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Rosstemple Fred *18.39
Feb8'25  55 335R    S7 T4 6.84 2nd sh EvAw,ChlRi 18.37+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Evas Flyer 18.53

CGd:S6
BGd:S5

H [22.01]Late-DamselsluckygiftPAY BACK
TR: Owner[22.01-DLK] 9 1 02Mr.Patrick Kelly (Kentstown Meath) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Kingdom-Ropewalk Damsel).Mar'24TPW €810

Dec27'25 66 525R    A6 T1 2.16 2223 5th 17L EvAw,ClrRn 28.96 Sand 5/1 SPK Suaimhneas 30.15
Dec18'25 65 525R    A6 T2 2.10 1111 1st 0.5L EP,HldOn 29.98 -.20 Slow 4/1 SPK Rozys Wild *29.78
Dec4'25  66 525R    A6 T3 2.16 1111 2nd 1L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.62 Sand 2/1 SPK Kilcolgan Rachel 29.69
Sep19'25 67 400R    S7 T4 7.47 22 2nd 2L ChlRi,FinWl 21.87 Sand DLK Keikes Blossom 22.01
Aug8'25  66 400R    ON2 T4 0.00 22 4th 14.75L/s EvAw,RnOn 21.18 Sand DLK Early Payout 22.22
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CGd:S5
BGd:S5

I [21.95]TREWMUNT SLIPPY
TR: Owner[21.95-DLK] 3 1 01Mr.Mervyn Watson (Dungannon Tyrone) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Drumcove Rozy).Jun'24TPW €55

Dec19'25 78 400R    S5 T5 7.41 32 2nd 5.00L StbTp,ChlRi 21.60 Sand DLK Hes Da One 21.95
Nov17'25 77 300R    SS0 T3 0.00 1st 1L 17.14 Sand 6/4 DRY Beanos Snowflake *17.14
Oct20'25 79 300R    SS0 T4 0.00 4th 5.75L/hd 17.03 Sand 3/1 DRY Bonnet Lily 17.44
Sep18'25 80 500T    T5 0.00 1st 5L 28.48 Sand DRY Copney Queen *28.48
Aug28'25 78 400T    T6 0.00 3rd 2L 22.40 Sand DLK Trewmount Sue 22.54

CGd:S4
BGd:S4

J [21.83]SARATOGA FERRARI
TR: David Murray[21.83-DLK] 2 0 10Mr.Matthew Dwyer (Co.Roscommon) Ibk.B.(Orchestrate-Raha Mofo).Mar'24TPW €100

Dec12'25 58 400R    S5 T2 7.48 55 3rd 2.00L CrdRu,FinWl 21.89 -.20 Slow DLK Rolo Twirl 21.83
Nov28'25 58 400R    ON2 T3 0.00 55 4th 8.50L SlAw,RnOn 21.29 Sand DLK Waltzers Flyer 21.88
Nov14'25 58 525T    T3 0.00 1st 8L 29.74 -.30 Slow SPK Towns Pride *29.44
Nov6'25  58 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L 19.24 Sand SPK Da Rocky 19.38

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

K [29.66]NOTCOMINGBACK
TR: Owner[29.66-DLK] 8 0 21Raymond Bellew/Mark Durnin (Dundalk Lo Mbk.B.(Newinn Taylor-Monleek Wichita).Oct'23TPW €135

Dec20'25 66 400R    S4 T3 7.70 55 5th 9.00L Outp,BmpRi 21.52 Sand DLK Westway Khan 22.15
Dec12'25 67 400R    S4 T5 7.57 44 4th 6.50L Crd 2,FcdCk 21.93 -.20 Slow DLK Blueview Ruby 22.18
Aug16'25 68 525R    A5 T4 2.67 5552 3rd 8.25L SlAw,Blk 2 29.24 Sand DLK Easygoing Wink 29.82
Aug1'25  67 525R    A5 T5 0.00 5533 3rd 4.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.35 Sand DLK Marquette Lass 29.66
Jul11'25 67 400R    S6 T4 7.55 42 2nd 5.25L SlAw,RnOn 21.57 Sand DLK Hitit Agendavy 21.94

CGd:S4
BGd:S4

L [21.89]FRIDAYS SWAN
TR: Paul Whyte[21.89-DLK] 3 0 01Mr.Paul Whyte (Lifford Donegal) Wbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Donna Rose).Aug'23TPW €100

Dec20'25 74 400R    S4 T6 7.53 33 4th 6.75L SlAw,W 21.52 Sand DLK Westway Khan 21.99
Dec12'25 73 400R    S8 T6 7.41 22 2nd 4.25L Chl1/2,A 2nd 21.79 -.20 Slow DLK Lemon Biddy 21.89
Nov28'25 74 400R    ON2 T6 0.00 66 6th 14.00L MsdBk,Outp 21.29 Sand DLK Waltzers Flyer 22.27
Nov22'25 75 325T    T6 0.00 22 2nd nk W 18.36 -.10 Slow LFD Old Fort Razzle 18.28
Oct26'25 75 325T    T3 4.64 22 2nd 2L M-R 18.14 Sand LFD Fridays Kobbie 18.28

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

M [29.35]BALLYHOE NATALEE
TR: Owner[29.35-DLK] 6 2 11Mr.Mark Connolly (Clones Monaghan) Ibk.B.(Jaytee Taylor-Donna Rose).Jun'24TPW €465

Dec20'25 63 525R    A3 T1 2.59 4445 2nd 3L Mid,Bmp 1 29.14 Sand DLK Coolemount Blaze 29.35
Dec13'25 64 525R    A3 T4 2.58 5443 3rd 4.75L ChlRu,Blk 1 29.21 Sand DLK Blacknose Dervla 29.54
Nov28'25 63 400R    S4 T6 0.00 36 5th 3.25L/hd/EvAw,W 2 21.50 Sand DLK Ringworm 21.76
Nov21'25 62 400R    S4 T6 0.00 11 1st 2.75L Ld 1,FinWl 21.39 Sand DLK Ringworm *21.39
Nov8'25  63 400R    ON2 T2 0.00 1st 3L DspLd,Ld 2 21.76 Sand DLK Macash Bubbles *21.76

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

N [29.21]TELL ON TALULLA
TR: Owner[28.90-SPK] 24 10 35Hot-Trowels-Syn (Darkley Keady) C Nugent Ibkw.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Tell On Lexi).Jun'23TPW €1,105

Dec20'25 56 575R    AA0 T1 0.00 3rd 6L/sh 31.94+.20 Fast DBP Leathems Nando 32.57
Dec13'25 57 550R    AA0 T3 17.88 1st 8L Ld 1,ClrRn 30.34+.20 Fast 6/4 DBP Laoises Pet *30.54
Jun28'25 61 525R    A1 T1 16.50 1st sh Ld 1,HldOn 28.77+.20 Fast 1/1 DBP Rough Rocko *28.97
Feb8'25  59 525R    AA0 T4 16.46 1st 4.5L QAw,drclr 28.74+.20 Fast 2/1 DBP Punch A Hole *28.94
Feb1'25  58 525R    A4 T1 16.50 1st 1L QAw,HldOn 28.71+.20 Fast 2/1 DBP Punch A Hole *28.91

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

O [29.16]Late-Drumnafren AsukaDRUMNAFERN ASUKA
TR: Owner[29.16-DLK] 66 7 79Emmett Skeffington (Dungannon Tyrone) Wbk.B.(Sonic-Drumnafern Ciara).Sep'21TPW €2,950

Dec19'25 62 525R    A4 T6 2.57 2222 2nd 4.00L W 1,ChlBS 28.98 Sand DLK Horseleap Lilly 29.26
Dec12'25 63 525R    A4 T6 2.73 4333 3rd 1.25L/hd ChlBS,Crd 3 29.83 -.40 Slow DLK Courtlough Lass 29.53
Nov14'25 60 525R    A4 T6 2.58 3332 1st 1.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.40 Sand DLK Fridays Nigeria *29.40
Aug16'25 61 525R    A3 T5 2.56 2222 1st 0.5L Chl3/4,LdNrL 29.16 Sand DLK Darraghs Gain *29.16
Aug1'25  62 525R    A3 T5 0.00 1111 1st 3.25L ChlRu,Ld1/2 29.21 Sand DLK Malarky *29.21

CGd:S3
BGd:S3

P Late-Ballydoyle JuneDANIKAS SAPPHIRE
TR: Owner 3 1 02Mr.Stephen Townsley (Belfast Antrim) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Kingdom-Ballydoyle Rossa).Jun'24TPW €1,125

Dec18'25 64 525R    ON2 T3 2.26 5454 2nd 4.50L LckEP,ChlRi 29.17 -.20 Slow 6/4 SPK Real Delight 29.28
Dec11'25 64 525R    ON2 T3 2.13 3422 2nd 0.50L CrdRu,Strfin 29.73 -.50 Slow 4/5 SPK Rolo Kate 29.26
Dec4'25  64 525R    ON2 T5 2.18 2211 1st 7L Ld 3,StyOn 28.94 Sand 1/1 SPK Fancy Fada *28.94
Nov17'25 64 500T    T3 0.00 1st 5.75L 28.02 Sand DRY Scroggy Fig *28.02
Nov10'25 64 300T    T3 0.00 1st 3.5L 16.92 Sand DRY Titanic Brads *16.92
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CGd:S2
BGd:S0

Q [19.10]GROVESHILL BOSS
TR: Owner[19.10-DLK] 12 1 24Mr.Seamus Casey (Dundalk) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Lisnastrane Bell).Mar'23TPW €495

Dec12'25 82 335R    S1 T4 6.74 5th 6.25L EvAw,RnOn 18.17+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP False Claim 18.76
Nov14'25 82 400R    S1 T4 7.34 11 3rd 1.25L/sh EP,HdNrL 21.65 Sand DLK Cobra Cadet 21.75
Sep20'25 81 350R    S0 T6 7.20 22 3rd 5.50L EP,ChlRu 18.72 Sand DLK Here Comes Bob 19.10
Sep5'25  83 400R    S3 T3 7.05 11 2nd sh EP,HdNrL 21.47 Sand DLK Liscarnan Flyer 21.48
Aug29'25 84 400R    S3 T3 7.12 11 1st nk FAw,HldOn 21.53 Sand DLK Boynepark Coco *21.53

CGd:S2
BGd:S1

R [21.54]BLACKNOSE FIADH
TR: Owner[21.54-DLK] 4 0 12Mr.Mark McCloskey (Belfast Antrim) Mbd.B.(Ballymac Best-Blacknose Molly).Feb'24TPW €165

Dec19'25 58 400R    S3 T5 7.44 22 2nd 1.75L ChlRu,A 2nd 21.42 Sand DLK Moss King 21.54
Nov15'25 58 400R    S6 T6 7.48 33 3rd 3.75L BlkRi,FinWl 21.45 Sand DLK Kilcarn Scobie 21.71
Oct31'25 56 400R    S5 T5 7.42 66 6th 13.5L/sh SlAw,StbRu 21.42 Sand DLK Don Rocco 22.37
Oct17'25 56 400R    ON2 T1 7.39 22 2nd 6.25L ChlRu,RnOn 21.57 Sand DLK Aero Leg It 22.01
Aug7'25  56 525T    T2 0.00 1st 9L 29.54 Sand DLK Blacknose Aoife *29.54

CGd:S2
BGd:S2

S [21.55]ROLO CRUNCH
TR: Damian Maginn(NI)[21.55-DLK] 1 0 10Mr.John Scofield (England) Mbk.D.(Malachi-Distant Sal).Jun'24TPW €35

Dec19'25 69 400R    ON1 T6 7.33 33 3rd 5.00L CrdRu,A 3rd 21.20 Sand DLK Hawkfield Garry 21.55
Nov13'25 69 400T    T5 0.00 1st 2L 21.76 Sand DLK Westway Adolf *21.76
Oct10'25 69 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 8L M 29.12 Sand SPK Rolo Twix 29.68
Sep26'25 70 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L M 19.10 Sand SPK Rolo Twix 19.38

CGd:A0
BGd:A0

T [29.20]DRVEEN LASS
TR: Owner[28.68-SPK] 27 10 74Jim Joe McGrath (Coalisland Tyrone) Ibkw.B.(Burgess Bucks-Moss Avenue).Sep'23TPW €5,260

Dec27'25 61 525R    A0 T3 2.16 5555 6th 10.5L/hd ClrRn,NvShw 28.68 Sand 2/1 SPK Actindamaggot 29.42
Dec13'25 62 525R    A0 T4 2.64 2111 2nd 0.50L FAw,Ld 4 29.15 -.20 Slow 6/4 LFD Pivatol Time 28.98
Nov15'25 61 525R    A0 T4 2.05 1111 1st sh QAw,HldOn 28.68 Sand 4/1 SPK Daleroad Mya *28.68
Sep26'25 59 525R    A1 T3 2.16 1111 1st 4L Ld 1,StyWl 28.69 Sand 3/1 SPK Town Kitten *28.69
Mar29'25 58 525R    A3 T3 2.59 1111 1st 3.25L QAw,ALd 28.93 Sand 2/1 LFD Ballygogue Jet *28.93

CGd:AA0
BGd:AA0

U [28.39]BERETTA REBA
TR: Graham Kelly[28.29-SPK] 27 5 47Mr.Graham Kelly (Clogherhead Louth) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Boulevard Mist).Jan'22TPW €4,645

Jan10'26 66 350T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L 19.00 Sand SPK Exclusion Order *19.00
Dec19'25 65 400R    SS0 T4 7.51 55 4th 2.75L/nk VSlaw,RnOn 21.60 Sand DLK Aayamza Jet 21.81
Jul20'24 63 525R    AA0 T4 2.07 2222 2nd 2.50L QAw,A 2nd 27.92+.20 Fast 5/2 SPK Arent We All 28.29
May25'24 63 525R    AA0 T1 2.08 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 28.41 Sand 1/1f SPK Chelsea Pat *28.41
May4'24  64 525R    A0 T2 2.12 4221 1st 0.5L A 2nd,LdNrL 28.59 Sand 5/2 SPK Sunshine Zoe *28.59

CGd:S8
BGd:S8

V [22.14]AVENUE TIME
TR: Owner[22.14-DLK] 2 0 00Mr.Jim Robinson (Coalisland Tyrone) Ibe.B.(King Elvis-Avenue Ana).Jun'24

Dec12'25 59 400R    S8 T2 7.39 45 4th 11.00L/h Imp 1,RlRi 21.79 -.20 Slow DLK Lemon Biddy 22.37
Nov8'25  59 400R    ON2 T4 0.00 6th 39.50L Crd 1,BBlk 1 21.76 Sand DLK Ballyhoe Natalee 24.52
Oct30'25 59 400T    T2 7.45 1st 2L 22.14 Sand DLK Reenaderry Ellie *22.14
Sep11'25 59 525T    T2 0.00 3rd 11L 29.56 Sand DLK Coolemount Blaze 30.33
Aug23'25 60 325T    T5 0.00 11 2nd sh M 18.76 Sand LFD Rozys Wild 18.77

CGd:S10
BGd:S10

W [22.97]BURNPARK GRANGE
TR: Owner[22.97-DLK] 4 0 00Mr.Damien Patterson (Newry Down) Mbd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Burnpark Willow).Jul'23

Dec12'25 64 335R    S6 T3 6.95 5th 9.50L/dis FcdCk,RnOn 18.55+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Tullys Bono
Dec5'25  65 400R    S8 T4 7.54 24 5th 11.50L ChlRu,FcdCk 22.17 Sand DLK Noisy Neighbours 22.97
Dec1'25  66 300R    S1 T3 0.00 5th 7.5L 17.34 Sand 3/1 DRY Dernmore Blue 17.86
Nov15'25 66 335R    ON2 T2 7.20 5th 15.00L LckEP,NvSh 18.23+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Da Little One 19.43
Oct27'25 65 335T    T5 0.00 1st 1L 19.12 Sand DBP False Step *19.12

CGd:S8
BGd:S8

X SHILLELAGH KING
TR: Enda Gethings 3 0 00Parkview-Snug-Syn (Shillelagh Wicklow) Wbk.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Cornerhouse Lady).Mar'24TPW €40

Dec19'25 68 325R    S7 T5 0.00 5th 6.0L/nk EvAw,Blk 1 18.40 Sand 2/1 NWBPearl Rising 18.84
Nov24'25 67 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 19.52 Sand ECY Yellow Miley 19.73
Oct6'25  70 525R    ON1 T6 3.41 2333 6th dnf ImpRu,DNF 29.47 Sand 10/1 ECY Ballybreen Holly
Sep29'25 69 525R    ON1 T6 3.56 5654 4th 17.00L SlAw,Bmp 1 28.98 Sand 5/1 ECY Glengar Star 30.17
Sep1'25  68 350T    T6 0.00 1st 1.5L Mid 19.65 Sand ECY Excusesandlies *19.65
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CGd:A7
BGd:A5

Y [29.87]POINT GUARD
TR: Owner[29.69-YGL] 16 1 33Mr.Francis Reynolds (Lurgan Armagh) Ibk.B.(Gaytime Hawk-Get Set Go).Aug'23TPW €550

Dec21'25 56 525T    T1 2.68 1st nk 29.89+.20 Fast LFD Lightfoot Stroll *30.09
Dec14'25 55 525T    T1 0.00 1st hd 30.03 Sand LFD Boozed Expert *30.03
Sep13'25 54 525R    A5 T1 4.26 2222 2nd 1L EvAw,FinWl 30.55 -.60 Slow 4/1 YGL Cavies Val 30.02
Sep6'25  55 525R    A5 T2 4.21 1122 2nd 4.5L QAw,AHandy 29.94 -.40 Slow 9/2 YGL Glenfinn Paddy 29.85
Aug23'25 56 525R    A7 T2 4.20 2322 1st nk LdRi,HldOn 29.89 -.20 Slow 4/1 YGL Slaneyside Luna *29.69

CGd:S6
BGd:S5

Z [22.07]TIGROE MAGIC
TR: Owner[22.07-DLK] 9 1 31Ciaran Magill/Richard Russell (Newry Dow Ibk.D.(Magical Bale-Droopys Koda).Nov'23TPW €450

Dec19'25 67 400R    S5 T3 7.40 43 4th 10.75L RL1&2,ClrRn 21.60 Sand DLK Hes Da One 22.35
Nov7'25  65 400R    S5 T2 0.00 3rd 3.75L Chl 2,ClrRn 22.00 Sand DLK Hangry 22.26
Sep13'25 64 525R    A7 T2 3.20 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 29.66 Sand 5/2 WFDNohalfsteppin *29.66
Sep6'25  64 525R    A7 T1 3.28 1112 4th sh/sh EP,DspLd 29.88 Sand 5/1 WFDGlenvale Zach 29.91
Jul19'25 65 525R    ON2 T2 3.20 1222 3rd 13.5L EP,Fd 28.94 Sand 3/1 WFDWater Diviner 29.88


